These activities shall benefit twenty-seven (27) persons, of which twenty-seven (27) or one hundred 
percent (100%) are of low-to-moderate income.   

Sewer Improvements 
Contractor shall provide first-time sewer access to residents on Shady Lane. Contract shall install 
approximately four thousand five hundred ninety-five linear feet (4,595 lf) of three-inch (3”) to four-inch 
(4”) force main, boring, manholes, pavement repair, and all associated appurtenances.  Residents will 
be served by the West Jefferson County Municipal Water District.   Construction shall take place on 
Shady Lane Road, from East Lane and Main Lane.

[...]

These activities shall benefit twenty-seven (27) persons, of which twenty-seven (27) or one hundred percent 
(100%) are of low-to-moderate income.   

Sewer Improvements 
Contractor shall provide first-time sewer access to residents on Shady Lane. Contract shall install 
approximately four thousand five hundred ninety-five linear feet (4,595 lf) of three-inch (3”) to four-inch (4”) 
force main, boring, manholes, pavement repair, and all associated appurtenances.  Residents will be served 
by the West Jefferson County Municipal Water District.   Construction shall take place on Shady Lane Road,